LIST OF CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER(S)

AS AT: 31 DECEMBER 2022

Issuer: PT WIJAYA KARYA (PERSERO) Tbk.

NO NAME – 1 NAME – 2 ADDRESS – 1 ADDRESS – 2 CITY TOTAL SHARES SHAREHOLDING %

1 REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA  MINISTRY OF STATE-OWNED ENTERPRISES JALAN MEDAN MERDEKA SELATAN NOMOR 13 JAKARTA 10110 5,834,850,000 65.049%

   TOTAL: 5,834,850,000 65.049%

01/01/2023

00:31:53

DATINDO
ENTRYCOM

biro
administrasi

efek

  ATTACHMENT

REGULATION OF THE FINANCIAL SERVICES AUTHORITY (POJK) NUMBER 10/POJK.04/2020

MONTHLY REPORT ON SHAREHOLDER REGISTER OF ISSUERS OR PUBLIC COMPANIES AND REPORTED RECAPITULATION

Issuer : PT WIJAYA KARYA (PERSERO) Tbk. NPWP  : 01.001.615.2-093.000

Shares Administration Bureau : PT DATINDO ENTRYCOM

Month and Year : DECEMBER 2022

Position at End of Month Total Qualified Days

Month

Capital Treasury Stock Shareholdings of ≥ 5% Shareholdings of < 5%

Current

Month

Total

to Date
Authorised

(No. of Shares)

Issued

(No. of Shares)

As at 30

September

2020

After 30

September

2020

No. of

Shareholders
Total Shares

Shareholding

%

No. of

Shareholders
Total Shares

Shareholding

%

January 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 65,551 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

February 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 64,776 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

March 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 67,301 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

April 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 67,765 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

May 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 67,786 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

June 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 66,643 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

July 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 66,827 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

August 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 63,941 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

September 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 64,368 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

October 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 64,438 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

November 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 63,964 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

December 35,000,000,000 8,969,951,372 1,100,000 0 1 5,834,850,000 65.05 63,533 3,135,101,372 34.95 0 0

NOTE:

UNDER THE GOVERNMENT REGULATION NO. 30 ENACTED ON 19 JUNE 2020, THE CONDITIONS TO BE ENTITLED TO AN INCOME TAX DEDUCTION AREAS FOLLOWS:

− AT LEAST 40% OF THE TOTAL PAID-UP SHARES ARE LISTED ON THE INDONESIA STOCK EXCHANGE, EXCLUDING TREASURY STOCK, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GOVERNMENT REGULATION

NUMBER 29 YEAR 2020

− SUCH SHARES MUST BE HELD BY AT LEAST 300 SHAREHOLDERS AND EACH SHAREHOLDER MAY ONLY HOLD LESS THAN 5% OF THE TOTAL PAID-UP SHARES

− THE CONDITIONS MUST BE MET FOR AT LEAST 183 CALENDAR DAYS IN 1 TAX YEAR

− THIS REPORT HAS NOT YET COUNTED SHAREHOLDINGS BY MAJORITY SHAREHOLDER AND CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER, WHICH MUST BE REPORTED BY THE COMPANY IN ACCORDANCE WITH